APRIL
Fri, 25th
Sat, 26th

MAY

Sat, 3rd

Sat, 10th

Fri, 16th
Sat, 17th

Fri, 23rd
Sat, 24th

Sun, 25th

Sat, 31st

JUNE

Sun, 1st

Fri, 6th

Sat, 7th

Sun, 8th

Sat, 14th

11
5-7

All Day
4-430
5-7

All Day
2-3

All Day

7-9

9ish
All Day
10-3
11-12
6
8
All Day
930
11

930

6-9
All Day
10-6
1-3
930
11-2

All Day
9-10
10
11-12

Glacier Hills 2025 Activity Schedule

Bingo
Easter Egg Hunt
Greet & Meet Potluck

Kentucky Derby Day
Pick a Duck Sales

Make a Derby Hat
Kentucky Derby Bash
Mother's Day Weekend
Pick a Duck Sales

Kid's Craft

Traveling DJ

Hillbilly Bingo

Pick a Duck Sales
Game Show Bonanza
Golf Cart Poker Run
Memorial Day Weekend
Movie & Concessions
Pick a Duck Sales

Yard Sales

Kid's Craft

Golf Cart & Bike Parade
DJ Music

Pick a Duck Sales
Worship Service
Memorial Day Ceremony
Duck Race

Bingo

Big Bang Blast Sales
Teen Activity - TBD

80s Saturday Night Spring Fever

Worship Service
Escape Room Weekend

Escape Room *must sign up

Big Bang Blast Sales

Escape Room *must sign up

Scavenger Hunt
Worship Service

Escape Room *must sign up

Father's Day Weekend
Big Bang Blast Sales
Touch a Truck

Flag Day Ceremony
Kid's Craft

JUNE cont.
Sat, 14th (cont.)
1
7-9
Sun, 15th 930
Fri, 20th 9ish
Sat, 21st All Day
11-12
2
7-10
Sun, 22nd 930

Fri, 27th 8
Sat, 28th  All Day
10

6

8

830

915

10
Sun, 29th All Day
930

2

JULY
Fri, 4th  All Day
11-12

7-9
All Day

1
8-11

9
Sun, 6th 930
Fri, 11th 9ish
Sat, 12th 9-11

Sat, 5th

2
6
Sun, 13th 930
Sat, 19th  11-12
1-4

Sun, 20th 930
Sat, 26th 12-1
130

7
Sun, 27th 930

Fishing Skills & Derby

Golf Cart Poker Run

Worship Service

Movie & Concessions

Big Bang Blast Sales

Tie Dye

Euchre Tourney

Vegas Night

Worship Service

Fourth of July Weekend
Bingo

Big Bang Blast Sales

Fun Run Through the Bubbles
Golf Cart & Bike Parade
Road Closures Begin
Dance Party/BBB Winner Drawn
Freedom Celebration Presentation
Fireworks

Big Bang Blast Sales
Worship Service

50 Foot Banana Split

Big Bang Blast Sales

Kid's Craft

Golf Cart Poker Run

Big Bang Blast Sales

Corn Hole Tourney

Live Band, Major Snafu

Big Bang Blast Winner Drawn
Worship Service

Movie & Concessions
Breakfast w/Santa *come in PJs
Euchre Tourney

Around the World Party *must sign up

Worship Service

Carnival Set Up

Carnival

Worship Service

If It Floats building work shop
If It Floats Race

Bingo

Worship Service



AUGUST
Sat, 2nd

Sun, 3rd

Sat, 9th

Sun, 10th
Fri, 15th
Sat, 16th

Sun, 17th
Sat, 23rd

Sat, 30th

Sun, 31st

SEPT
Sat, 6th

Sun, 7th
Sat, 13th

930
9ish
1-3

930
2-4
7-10

11-12
11-4

930
122
4-5

1-3
7
930
10
11-12
1
8-10

Quarter Auction

Corn Hole Tourney
Worship Service
Scavenger Hunt

Ice Cream Sundae Bar
Music

Worship Service
Movie & Concessions
Inflatable Slide

Kayak Race (teens & adults)
Golf Cart Poker Run
Worship Service
Water Games

Vegas Night

Labor Day Weekend
Kid's Candy Bingo
Vendor Show

Stiletto Stampede/Chick Race
Bingo

Worship Service

Golf Cart Derby

Kid's Craft

DJ at the Beach

Chocolate Weekend

Golf Cart Poker Run
Worship Service

9/11, MIA/POW Ceremony
Kid's Craft

Corn Hole Tourney

Craft Beer & Margarita Night

*Margaritas provided; Bring craft beer & dish to share

Sun, 14th
Sat, 20th
Sun, 21st
Sun, 28th

930
7
930
930

Worship Service
Bingo

Worship Service
Worship Service

Fri, 10th TBD
Sat, 11th 10

Sat, 18th 2-3

OCT cont.
Sat, 4th 1-3

Pumpkin Decorating & Judging
5-7  Chili & Dessert Cook Off
Spooky Trail Set Up
Spooky Trail Set Up
130-330 Trick or Treat

4 Costume Judging at Shelter

430-5 No Scare Spooky Trail

6 Spooky Golf Cart Parade
730-930 Spooky Trails
Kid's Craft
5-7  Campgiving @shelter

All dates, times, and hosts subject to
change. Please watch for posts on
Facebook and activity boards at
shelter house and Creekside
Information Center. If you would
like to volunteer or host an event,
please see the Kaisers at Lot 653 or
the Huffs at Lot 73, call or text them
at the numbers below.

Activity Directors:

Tina Kaiser: 419-233-4479
Larry Kaiser: 419-233-1288
Sondra Huff: 419-235-2946

Allen Huff: 419-233-1102




