## **Glacier Hills 2025 Activity Schedule**

APRIL			JUNE cont	t.	
Fri, 25th	8	Bingo	Sat, 14th (	cont.)	
Sat, 26th	11	Easter Egg Hunt		1	Fishing Skills & Derby
	5-7	Greet & Meet Potluck		7-9	Golf Cart Poker Run
MAY			Sun, 15th	930	Worship Service
		Kentucky Derby Day	Fri, 20th	9ish	Movie & Concessions
Sat, 3rd	All Day	Pick a Duck Sales	Sat, 21st	All Day	Big Bang Blast Sales
	4-430	Make a Derby Hat		11-12	Tie Dye
	5-7	Kentucky Derby Bash		2	Euchre Tourney
		Mother's Day Weekend		7-10	Vegas Night
Sat, 10th	All Day	Pick a Duck Sales	Sun, 22nd	930	Worship Service
	2-3	Kid's Craft			Fourth of July Weekend
	8	Traveling DJ	Fri, 27th	8	Bingo
Fri, 16th	8	Hillbilly Bingo	Sat, 28th	All Day	Big Bang Blast Sales
Sat, 17th	All Day	Pick a Duck Sales		10	Fun Run Through the Bubbles
	2	Game Show Bonanza		6	Golf Cart & Bike Parade
	7-9	Golf Cart Poker Run		8	Road Closures Begin
		Memorial Day Weekend		830	Dance Party/BBB Winner Drawn
Fri, 23rd	9ish	Movie & Concessions		915	Freedom Celebration Presentation
Sat, 24th	All Day	Pick a Duck Sales		10	Fireworks
	10-3	Yard Sales	Sun, 29th	All Day	Big Bang Blast Sales
	11-12	Kid's Craft		930	Worship Service
	6	Golf Cart & Bike Parade		2	50 Foot Banana Split
	8	DJ Music	JULY		
Sun, 25th	All Day	Pick a Duck Sales	Fri, 4th	All Day	Big Bang Blast Sales
	930	Worship Service		11-12	Kid's Craft
	11	Memorial Day Ceremony		7-9	Golf Cart Poker Run
	3	Duck Race	Sat, 5th	All Day	Big Bang Blast Sales
	7	Bingo		1	Corn Hole Tourney
Sat, 31st	All Day	Big Bang Blast Sales		8-11	Live Band, Major Snafu
	2	Teen Activity - TBD		9	Big Bang Blast Winner Drawn
	8	80s Saturday Night Spring Fever	Sun, 6th	930	Worship Service
JUNE			Fri, 11th	9ish	Movie & Concessions
Sun, 1st	930	Worship Service	Sat, 12th	9-11	Breakfast w/Santa *come in PJs
		Escape Room Weekend		2	Euchre Tourney
Fri, 6th	6-9	Escape Room <b>*must sign up</b>		6	Around the World Party *must sign up
Sat, 7th	All Day	Big Bang Blast Sales	Sun, 13th	930	Worship Service
	10-6	Escape Room <b>*must sign up</b>	Sat, 19th	11-12	Carnival Set Up
	1-3	Scavenger Hunt		1-4	Carnival
Sun, 8th	930	Worship Service	Sun, 20th	930	Worship Service
	11-2	Escape Room *must sign up	Sat, 26th	12-1	If It Floats building work shop
		Father's Day Weekend		130	If It Floats Race
Sat, 14th	All Day	Big Bang Blast Sales		7	Bingo
	9-10	Touch a Truck	Sun, 27th	930	Worship Service
	9-10	Touch a Truck			worship service
	9-10 10	Flag Day Ceremony	,		

AUGUST			OCT cont.	
Sat, 2nd	1-4	Quarter Auction	Sat, 4th	1-
	7	Corn Hole Tourney		5-
Sun, 3rd	930	Worship Service	Fri, 10th	TB
Sat, 9th	1-3	Scavenger Hunt	Sat, 11th	10
	2-4	Ice Cream Sundae Bar		130-
	8	Music		4
Sun, 10th	930	Worship Service		430
Fri, 15th	9ish	Movie & Concessions	6	
Sat, 16th	1-3	Inflatable Slide		730-
	1	Kayak Race (teens & adults)	Sat, 18th	2-
	7	Golf Cart Poker Run		5-
Sun, 17th	930	Worship Service		
Sat, 23rd	2-4	Water Games		
	7-10	Vegas Night	All d	lates
		Labor Day Weekend		ige. I
Sat, 30th	11-12	Kid's Candy Bingo		ebool
	11-4	Vendor Show		ter h
	6	Stiletto Stampede/Chick Race		rmat
	7	Bingo		to vo
Sun, 31st	930	Worship Service	_	se se
	12-2	Golf Cart Derby	-	se se Huffs
	4-5	Kid's Craft	_	e nu
	8	DJ at the Beach	atu	le nu
SEPT			Acti	
Sat, 6th	1-3	Chocolate Weekend		vity ]
	7	Golf Cart Poker Run		ı Kai
Sun, 7th	930	Worship Service		ry Ka Juo I
Sat, 13th	10	9/11, MIA/POW Ceremony		dra H
	11-12	Kid's Craft	Alle	n Hu
	1	Corn Hole Tourney		
	8-10	Craft Beer & Margarita Night		
*Margarita	s provided	; Bring craft beer & dish to share	bRO	K
Sun, 14th	930	Worship Service		
Sat, 20th	7	Bingo		TE
Sun, 21st	930	Worship Service		
Sun, 28th	930	Worship Service	Unol	

OCT cont.		
Sat, 4th	1-3	Pumpkin Decorating & Judging
	5-7	Chili & Dessert Cook Off
Fri, 10th	TBD	Spooky Trail Set Up
Sat, 11th	10	Spooky Trail Set Up
	130-330	Trick or Treat
	4	Costume Judging at Shelter
	430-5	No Scare Spooky Trail
	6	Spooky Golf Cart Parade
	730-930	Spooky Trails
Sat, 18th	2-3	Kid's Craft
	5-7	Campgiving @shelter

All dates, times, and hosts subject to change. Please watch for posts on Facebook and activity boards at shelter house and Creekside Information Center. If you would like to volunteer or host an event, please see the <u>Kaisers at Lot 653</u> or the <u>Huffs at Lot 73</u>, call or text them at the numbers below.

## **Activity Directors:**

Tina Kaiser: 419-233-4479 Larry Kaiser: 419-233-1288 Sondra Huff: 419-235-2946 Allen Huff: 419-233-1102

